Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

R



103360129

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 16950 B (AP-3268)

11/648517

PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | Name: VP Components Co., Ltd. Wen-Hwa LIN Internal Address: Execution Date(s) December 26, 2006 Street Address: No. 816, Chang Sheng Rd., Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗶 No Waipu 438 3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment City: Taichung Hsien Merger \_\_\_ Security Agreement State: Taiwan Government Interest Assignment Country: R.O.C. Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: SUITE 309 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: NEW YORK a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038 Expiration Date Phone Number: 212-791-7200 b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435 Fax Number: 212-791-7276 Authorized User Name CHARLES E. BAXLEY Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com 9. Signature: Signature Date CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/04/2007 SSESHE1 00000055 11648517

04 FC:8021

99.00 **0** 

PATENT REEL: 018763 FRAME: 0691

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) BALL BEA	ARING ASSEMBLY FOR
BICYCLE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (check one)  a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) concur  U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions identified above.	of the patents and patent applications
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim to U.S. patent application identified above.	he benefit of the filing dare of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first inventor) Lin, Wen-Hwa	
(Address) No.816, Chang Sheng Rd., Waipu 438, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, F	8.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)(Address)(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee VP Components Co., Ltd.	··
(Address of assignee) No.816, Chang Sheng Rd., Waipu 438, Taichung Hsien, Ta The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual.	ilwan, R.O.C.
All Individual.  A Partnership.  A Corporation entity of Taiwan, R.O.C.  (state or country)	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its success the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) has a second content of the content of	ors and assigns:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representations.	assignee of the entire right, title and
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all 1 continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do exsaid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inv	awful papers, execute all divisional, y assignment papers to cause any and erything necessary or desirable to aid
Lin Man - Anta	December 26, 2006
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 018763 FRAME: 0692

Applicant or Patentee: Lin, Wen-Hwa	1	Atty Docket:_16950_I
Serial or Patent No. : Not Yet A		(AP-3268)
	ously Herewith	
Title: BALL BEARING ASSEMBLY FOR B	ICYCLE	
VERIFIED ST	ATEMENT (DELCARATION) CL CFR 1.9[f] and 1.27[c]) - SMALL	
I hereby declare that I am		
☐ the owner of the sma	Il business concern identified bel	ow:
the Assignee	/P Components Co., Ltd.	
NAME OF ASSIGNEE_ ADDRESS OF ASSIGN	EENo.816, Chang Sheng Rd., W	aipu 438,
	ien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for pur in that the number of employees of the conc Statement, (1) the number of employees of t persons employed on a full-time, part-time are affiliates of each other when either, director parties control or has the power to control.	pose of paying reduced fees unde ern, including those of its affiliates he business concern is the avera or temporary basis during each of the or indirectly, or concern control of both.	a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3 r Section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this ge over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the fit the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns or has the power to control the other, or a third party
above with regard to the invention, entitled:	BALL BEARING ASSEMBLY FO	nd remain with the small business concern identified OR BICYCLE cribed in:
the Specification filed h		
☐ Application Serial No	file	d
	issued	
qualify as a small business concern under 3 inder 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organizati	7 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern to on under 37 CFR 1.9(e). *Note:	y any person, other than the inventor, who could not which would not qualify as a small business concern Separate verified statements are required from each go to their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27).
ULL NAME Lin, Wen-Hwa		
NO.816, Chang Sheng Rd., Wai	pu 438, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan	, R.O.C.
☐ INDIVIDUAL SM ULL NAME	MALL BUSINESS CONCERN	☐ NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
ADDRESS		
acknowledge the duty to file, in this Application	aying, the earliest of the issue fee	☐ NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION  ange in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small or any maintenance fee due after the date on which
elief are believed to be true; and further that ke so made are punishable by fine or impris	these statements were made with conment, or both, under Section	ue and that all statements made on information and the knowledge that willful false statements and the 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this
Name of Small Entity Assignee	VP Components Co., Ltd.	
Name of Person Signing:	Lin, Wen-Hwa	
Fitle of Person Signing:	President	
Address of Small Business Concern:	No.816, Chang Sheng Rd., Waipu 438, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 01/02/2007** REEL: 018763 FRAME: 0693

Signature: 🗸

Date: ✓ December 26, 2006